SUPERIOR FR	COUNTY OF NEVADA			950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov		
Legislation Details						
File #:	SR	20-3436				
Туре:	Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed		
			In control:	Planning Department		
On agenda:	10/1	3/2020				
Title:	Gen from Age porta Clar ever (Intr	 Public hearing to consider amendments to the Outdoor Event Ordinance (Article 2 of Chapter V of the General Code). The amendments include the following: 1) Increase the number of allowed events from four (4) to eight (8) per year; 2) Modify the permit issuing agency to the Community Development Agency from the Nevada County Sheriff's Office; 3) Provide clarification of sanitation requirements for portable toilets; 4) Remove the requirements for criminal record checks, and security posting; 5) Clarify the appeal and violation procedures; 6) remove residential zoning allowances; and 7) prohibit events on three consecutive weekends. (Introduce/Waive further reading/Adopt) An Ordinance amending Article 2 of Chapter V of the Nevada County General Code regarding Outdoor Events. 				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Ordinances or anything pertaining to Ordinances (20), Planning Agency (Board of Zoning Admin, Subdivisions, etc.) (46)					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	Outo Octo Outo Ame	1. ORD 2482 Amending Article 2 of Chapter V of the Nevada County General Code Regarding Outdoor Events, 2. 0 - Staff Report Memo - Outdoor Events October 13, 3. 1- Outdoor Event ORD October 13, 4. Exhibit A - Draft Outdoor Event Ordinance Amendment 10.13.20, 5. 2 Nevada County Outdoor Event Ordinance Edits October 2020, 6. Public Hearing Notice - Outdoor Event Ordinance Amendment 10.13.20, 7. Letter of Support 10-07-2020 Nevada County Outdoor Event Ordinance, 8. Item 35-RE_ Letter To The Board of Supervisors, 9. Constituent Correspondence				
Date	Ver.	Action By	٩	ction	Result	
10/13/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS V	Vaived further reading and adop	ted. Pass	